FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 10-10-2000

101481591

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Atty. Docket No. DC-02437/114-744

9.71.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	-31-	X Assignment	Security Agreement	667120 PTO
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	• ~==
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	- 48 F
Reel #	Prame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	,
Reel #	Frame #		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attack	
Name (line 1)	Michael R. Garel			Month Day Year 09 20 00
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	David W. Grunow			09 20 00
Name (line 2)				09 467 120
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Dell Products L.P.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	One Dell Way			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment)
Address ine 10	POROBIANGER CONTRACTOR	Texas State/Country	78682-224 ² Zig C≪e	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
L				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0303

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 512-327-8932				
Name	Russell D. Culbertson			
Address (line 1)	Shaffer & Culbertson, I	L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	1250 Capital of TX Hwy.	., S.,		
Address (line 3)	Bldg. One, Suite 360			
Address (line 4)	Austin, TX 78746			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
Paterit Coop	ent Application Number(s)	tt Application, enter the date the patent application.	t Number(s) Don was Month Day Year 09 20 00 PCT	
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{ Deposit Account Deposit Account } \) Deposit Account \(\text{ Card authorization} \) (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-1453				
Statement a		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Russell D. Culbertson September 21, 2000				
Name	of Person Signing	/ Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0304 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 08/30/99 OM8 0551-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

<u></u>					
Conveying Par	iment is belonded in the control and parties attac	hed Execution Date			
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	assius J. Mullen	09 20 00			
Name (line 2)					
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		7			
Name (line 2)					
realise (inte 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)		Morius Day 162			
<u> </u>					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	y(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached			
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United			
_		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)			
Γ					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country 2	Zip Code			
Г					
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
8 d d		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
	City State/Country	Zip Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ent Application Number(s) Patent I	Vumber(s)			
ra	ent Application Number(s)	tumber(5)			
T .					

PATENT

REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,				
(1) Michael R. Garel	of Austin, Texas,			
and (2) David W. Grunow	of Round Rock, Texas,			
and (3) Cassius J. Mullen	of Georgetown, Texas,			
have invented certain improvements :	in a(n)			
LOCKING DEVICE FOR USE WITH A PROJECTION LOCK AND METHOD FOR SECURING AN OBJECT WITH A PROJECTION LOCK				
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) September 20, 2000, and (2) September 20, 2000, and (3) September 20, 2000.				
Whereas, DELL PRODUCTS L.P., having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, (hereinafter called DELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;				
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to DELL, and we hereby agree that DELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELL.				
(1) Signed on 7/32	_ 2000. 			
and (2) Signed on $9/20$, 2000.	Michael R. Garel			
and (3) Signed on 9/20 2000.	David W. Grunow Cassius J. Muller			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0306

 $C:\db\A-D\Dell\114\ASSIGN.wpd$